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Patna's horizontal growth ' landlocked', investors jitter

LITTLE HEADWAY Though state govt admits inability to take proactive view on
land acquisition for industry and real estate, it appears willing to purchase from those
who offer land on MVR rates.

With government failing to make the desired headway on the issue of
creation of land banks real estate sector has joined the industry in flagging
the issue as a major stumbling block in the horizontal expansion of city
limits and development of planned-intergrated townships, despite the
passage of building bylaws and implementation of proposed master plan.
INVESTMENTS JAMMED!

* Absence of land banks in the state hurting industry and realisation
of huge investment potential ¢ Inhibiting estate, horizontal growth cities
and development of integrated townships ¢ State forced to temper invest-
ment expectations, prunes SIPB- approved proposals to one sixth e State
reluctance to pitch in for land acquisition keeps landowners clinging on to
their holdings ¢ offer to buy land on MVR not exciting for farmers,
acquisition to fetch a minimum of 240%. (Details : Hindustan Time, 19.1.2015)
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Mr. Vivek Kumar Jhunjhunwala, member Bihar
Chamber of Commerce & Industries has been elected
District Governor (2017-2018) of RID 3250 comprising
States of Bihar and Jharkhand at the Annual
Conference of Rotary International held in Goa on 11th
January, 2015. RID 3250 is one out of 36 Districts of
Rotary International in India, Sri Lanka and Nepal. Mr.
Vivek has been an Executive Committee Member of
the Chamber for three terms.

Chambers wishes him all success for his new assignment.

3T T&te B fere Al Saasa s

A & T T 1 IR Yo § e o R 3 9R 9RdE
ToE | AT {1 S % oI S o Aere g @i ¥ T 6 g
JHTHRT G A TR I H AT b IR 9 & AT T8 HIH
IS B R o1 HT TSl B GURA § o w1 e g 8
A HA | 2015-16 % 1 992 & foe fafm fawai = @ o gema

T B T SEETEe W S WeAe : www.indianrailways.gov.in
(fagga : ek 9T, 10.1.2015)

HOLIDAYS OF THE CHAMBER FOR THE YEAR 2015

S.N. NAME OF HOLIDAYS DATE DAY NO. OF DAYS
1 New Year's Day 01.01.2015 Thursday 01
2 Basant Pachami 24.01.2015 Saturday 01
3 Republic Day 26.01.2015 Monday 01
4 Hoil 06.03.2015 Friday 02

07.03.2015 Saturday
5 Independence Day 15.08.2015 Saturday 01
Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi 02.10.2015 Friday 01
Durga Puja 21.10.2015  Wednesday 03
22.10.2015 Thursday
23.10.2015 Friday
Deepawali 11.11.2015  Wednesday 01
Chhath Puja 17.11.2015 Tuesday 02
18.11.2015  Wednesday
10 Karik Purnima/Guru Nanak Jayanti ~ 24.11.2015 Tuesday 01
TOTAL 14

RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS
Employees can avail only three restricted holidays which are as follows :

fata
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1 4070 qua fafer TR feAien 14 SFerl, 2015 i <FeR STeAel 5 AT A1
T HT AT | o e i A SgisTen € T

o e 7 o ggrgEa fdd w9 gL we e wem fayfa w@o
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SN.  NAME OF HOLIDAYS DATE DAY o < oSt TR e B 409 U faf T e §, 5@ W 5w wee
1 Mahashivatri 17.02.2015 Tuesday T 9T iaﬁ'{ 3T FI ﬁmﬁﬁ T gj ERCIRSICEREY %}3’{ e
2 Ramnavmi 28.03.2015 Saturday HE § TAfdd o § 99 SR F 9edd & IR ° fHaq w9 S
3 Mahavir Jayanti 02.04.2015 Thursday 3T T ot A ﬁ&mﬁ%ﬁtmmm@ﬁﬂaﬁm@ ke
4 Raksha Bandhan 29.08.2015 Saturday T, T arell @R i @, S e i et der g R e
5 SriKrishna Janamashtmi 05.09.2015 Saturday GG TR HEE HU- I 3! "iE oft| 3 ufd et Agiafer Jet et
6  Eid - UI-Fitr 18.07.2015 Saturday T 79 57 1= foeel W =k, SRt STERT |
7 Eid -Ul-Zoha (Bakrid) 25.09.2015 Friday T TR R kAL S W T, g SureAsr o g wehTer e,
8  Chitragupta Puja/ Bhaia Duj 13.11.2015 Friday ‘f:f IqreAe off S . @HS"]H‘IE, 113{ Suree =t i, . fife, Tof e ot
9 Muharram 24.10.2015 Saturday TSI T Hied HTH TS IUfLd 9| W= 3 3 THe 1 49 WeaR
10 X-Mas Day 25.12.2015 Friday T, e T FgTeIe <
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